NO.	198	Р	7
IV V.	120	l i	- /

Patent Case No. 20922P

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITE PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	D STATES F ORIGINAL	ATENT DOCUM	AND TRADEMA	ARK OFFICI Y THEREON	E; F.	
	Conveying party(ies): , Mark T. Bilodeau, George D. Hartma	n, Peter J.	Manley	and Leonard R	Rodman		
			_				
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	X	No			
2. Nature of co	nveyance:	3.	Name	and address o	of receiving	party(ies):	
X Assignn	nent		Name	: MERCK & C	o., INC.		
Merger		Internal Address: RY60-30					
Security	/ Agreement	Street Address: P.O. Box 2000					
Change	of Name		City &	State: <u>RAHW</u>	AY, NEW	JERSEY	
Other:			Zip/Po	stal Code: <u>07(</u>	065-0907		
Execution Date			_	Additional na addresses at		Yes	X No
	umber(s) or patent number(s) are as fo	ollows:					
(a) Patent A	Application No(s). <u>10/485,170</u>	<u>. </u>		, filed on	January 2	9, 2004	
	NE KINASE INHIBITORS						
5. Name & addre	ess of party to whom correspondence cuments should be mailed;	6. To	Add al no. o al fee (litional number f applications & 37 CFR 3.41)	s attached & patents in	? Yes	s 🔀 No
Internal Address: City & State:	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907	[7	acco be re	Director is hereb unt number ente equired or to crea	ered below f dit any over	or any fees v	
		— 8. Dep	osit acc	ount number:	<u>13-2755</u> .		
9. Statement an		USE THIS S	PACE	<u>.</u>			
To the best of	id signature; f my knowledge and belief, the foregoil riginal document.	ng informat	ion is tr	e and correct	and any at	tached cop	y is a true
<u>Matthew A. L</u> Name of P	<u>eff</u> Reg. No. <u>50.149</u> Person Signing		10	Signature	<u> </u>	<u>May 31, 2</u> Da	
	Total number of pages including	g cover she	et, attac	hments, and d	ocuments:	5	
TE: Send to Ma	il Stop Assignment Recordation Sei	vices or E	av to P:	stant and Trac	iomark Of	fine at /705) 206 E00
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILI	VG OR FAC	SIMILE	TRANSMISS	ION		
I hereby certify to addressed to: D Trademark Office	hat this correspondence is being deposited with the Un lirector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O.	illed States Post Box 1450, Alexa	aí Service i Indria, VA	with sufficient postag 22313-1450, or facsi	e as first class mile transmitte	mail in an envel d to the U.S. Pa	ope tent and
Name (Print/T	ype) Stephanie R. Ricardo				Päästädännannan osaa suura		***************************************
Signature	Stadronie R. Ricardo		Date	May 31, 2005	PATE	NT	опишарическогом.

PATENT

_	
	DATENT

JOINT Merck Case 20922

U.S. Serial No. <u>10/485,170</u>

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Mark T. Bilodeau, Peter J. Manley, Adrienne Balitza, Leonard Rodman and George D. Hartman

of 116 Magdalona Lane, Lansdalo, Pennsylvania 19446; 900 Yorkshire Way, Harleysville, Pennsylvania 19438; 630 Coates Lane, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406; 1622 York Avenue, Apt. 2R, New York, New York 10028; 1529 Tennis Circle, Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446, respectively,

II E. WILLOW Grove Are., Philadelphia, PA 19118

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) Serial No. 60/309,400 filed on 08/01/2001; Serial No. filed on : Serial No. filed on (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Dianne Brown	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Da	te of said application(s) when known.
Signed at West Point, Pennsylvania this 3 rd	_ day of Quly , 2002
Mark T. Biledon	- Vite B Manley
Mark T. Bilodeau Advince Balitye	Peter J. Manley ()
Adrienne Balitza ! 0	George D. Hartman
	<u> </u>

MAY. 31. 2005 10:42AM N	1ERCK&CO 732 594	4720	NO. 198 P. 4 PATENT JOINT Mcrck Case 20922
	ASSIGNME	NT AND AGREEMENT	U.S. Serial No. 10/485,170 Filing Date 1/29/04
Signed at	this	day of	
			;
	`		-
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVA County of Montgomery	NIA Ss.		
County of Montgomery	— J 33.		
Personally appeared before me t		ark T. Bilodeau Adrienne Ba artman	litza Peter J. Manley George D.
to me known and known to me to be the p	person(s) who executed day of July	1 the foregoing instrument and	ρ
County of		Notariai Seal Brenda Myers, Notary Pr UpperGwynedd Twp., Montgome My Commission Expires Apr. Member, Pennsylvania Association	Notary Public Police Py County 11, 2006 Introduction
Personally appeared before me the	e above-named		
to me known and known to me to be the p	erson(s) who executed	the foregoing instrument and	acknowledged said instruments to
their free act and deed this			acynomicaled said Histrament to be
	-		
			Notary Public

to

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT Signed at ROCKVILLE CEN -E N.Y. this 25th day of uly	Thing Date	
Leonard Rodman		
County of Wassay ss.		
Personally appeared before me the above-named Leonard Rodman to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and	d acknowledged said ins	trument to be
their free act and deed this 25 th day of July , 2c BRIAN J. JOHNSTON Notary Public, State of New York No. 01.JO6035494 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires January 03, 20 06	B-JJA	Notary Public
Signed at this day of		
County of	•	
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and their free act and deed this day of	l acknowledged said insu	rument to be

Notary Public